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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 

RFCYBER CORP., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

APPLE INC., 

Defendant. 

Civil Action No. 6:21-cv-00916-ADA 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION TO TRANSFER  

Apple hereby notifies the Court that it is withdrawing its Motion to Transfer to the 

Northern District of California (Dkt. No. 41). 

Dated:  August 10, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ John M. Guaragna  
John M. Guaragna (Bar No. 24043308) 
Zachary Loney (Bar No. 24092714) 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2500 
Austin, TX 78701 
Telephone: (512) 457-7000 
Facsimile: (512) 457-7001 
john.guaragna@us.dlapiper.com 
zachary.loney@us.dlapiper.com 

Sean C. Cunningham (pro hac vice) 
Erin P. Gibson (pro hac vice) 
Peter Maggiore (pro hac vice) 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
401 B Street, Suite 1700 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Telephone: (619) 699-2700 
Facsimile: (619) 699-2701 
sean.cunningham@us.dlapiper.com 
erin.gibson@us.dlapiper.com 
peter.maggiore@us.dlapiper.com
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Stephanie Lim (pro hac vice) 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
444 West Lake Street, Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Telephone: (312) 368-4000 
Facsimile: (312) 630-7408 
stephanie.lim@us.dlapiper.com 

Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on this 10th day of August 2022, all counsel of record who 

are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document 

via email.  Any other counsel of record will be served by first-class mail. 

/s/ John M. Guaragna  
John M. Guaragna
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